ordinance no. 89-40

## AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE FINAL PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF SOUTHWINDS SUBDIVISION PLAT I

Be it ordained by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham that the final plat of subdivision of Southwinds Subdivision Plat I, as tendered to the Village of Chatham, conforms to all applicable ordinances and regulations pertaining to the approval of subdivisions, and further, conforms to all terms of the annexation agreement hertofore adopted by the Village of Chatham, and is hereby accepted and approved.

Passed by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Illinois, on <u>September 26</u>, 1989.

APPROVED: <u>Carl D. Oblinger</u> President

For M. Miller ATTEST